FORM PTO-1619A	ļ	00 4E 0003	u	.S. Department of Comme
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		09-15-2003		Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
'				TAICHT
a_4.65	REC			
1-102		102550398		
	of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached	original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type ⋈ New		Conveyance Type	□ 0 " •	
Resubmission (No	on-Recordation)	Assignment	☐ Security Ag	
Document ID #		License	☐ Change of	Name
Correction of PTO		☐ Merger	Other	
L Reer#	Frame #		U.S. Governi	ment
Corrective Docum		(For Use O	NLY by U.S. Gove	rnment Agencies)
L Ree⊦#	Frame	☐ Departme	ental File	☐ Secret File
Conveying Party(i	es)	☐ Mark if additional name	s of conveying r	arties attached
, , ,	,	mant ii dadiiionai namo	o or conveying p	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ch	ning-Hsiang Hsu			Month Day Year 07 29 2003
	a riolang riou	PREAL COLUMN		29 2003
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date
	-: Ohit O	***************************************		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) W	ei-Chih Su			07 29 2003
Name (line 2)			***************************************	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addition	onal names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ge	enMont Biotech Inc.			If document to be record
Name /line 2)				is an assignment and t
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) No	o. 8, Nan-Ke 7 th Road	1998-1		an appointment of a do representative is attach
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	. o, run no r			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Ta	inan Science-Based I	ndustrial Park, Tainan Count	ty	Assignment.)
Address (line 2) T-	•	D 15 (0):		
Address (line 3) Ta	iwan	Republic of China		
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and	State/Country Address Enter for the	e first Receiving	Zip Code Party only
		21101101111		arty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				174 PR 434 PR 444 A
Address (line 3)		201-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	,	
		TON OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for th	nis collection of information i	s estimated to average approximatel	v 30 minutes nos /	Cover Sheet to be recorded
time for reviewing the docum	ent and gathering the data i	needed to complete the Cover Sheet	. Send comments	regarding this burden estim
	Unice, Unier Information Off	icer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 2050	 See OMB Infor 	mation Collection Budget Pa
Management and Budget, Pa	aperwork Reduction Project	(,, ,, ,, , ,		
Management and Budget, Pa	emark Assignment Practice.	DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RE recorded with required cover	ECORD ASSIGNM	

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0707

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
C	orrespondent i	Name and Addres	S Area Code and	l Telephone Number	202.824.3000	
	Name	Sarah A. Kagan				
,	Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, L	td.			
,	Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W	., 11 th Floor		P-00	
/	Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 2	20001			
/	Address (line 4)					
Pa	ages	Enter the total numb including any attach		ttached assignment	document # 1	
Αŗ	plication Nun	nber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	☐ Mark if additi	onal numbers attached.	
					numbers for the same property).	
-	Patent	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)	
[45409				
	nis document is being ned by the first named	filed together with a <u>new</u> P d executing inventor.	atent Application, enter	the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year 07 29 2003	
Pa	tent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
		s not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Νι	umber of Prop	erties Enter t	he total number of	properties involved.	# 1	
Fe	e Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40	
	Method of P Deposit Acc	ount		Deposit Account 🛚		
	Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or it Deposit	f additional fees can be can b	charged to the account.)	# 19-0733	
		Authoria	zation to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes 🛭 No 🗌	
St	atement and S	ignature				
					and correct and any account are authorized, as	
Sa	rah A. Kagan, Reg	. No. 32,141	CHILL	JULIAN M	September 4, 2003	_
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

For Inventions made Outside USA executed with application

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) Ching-Hsiang I	<u>Isu</u>		_ (5))		
Insert Name(s)	(2) Wei-Chih Su			_ (6))		
of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	(4)			[] x box if continued on back wledged by the undersigned who		
	at the request of, he						
Insert Name of Assignee	GenMont Biote						
and Address	Taiwan, R.O.C.				ed Industrial Park, Tainan County,		
					ght, title and interest for the United		
Title of Invention	States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as MODIFIED MITE ALLERGEN AND PHARMACEUTICAL USES THEREOF						
111101111111111111111111111111111111111	WODINED WIT	<u>E ALLE</u>	ICOLIN A	RINDITIARUMA	CEOTICAL OSES THEREOF		
NOTE -> -> -> (use only when appln. signed on	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner or						
same date)	Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its						
	interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on						
	behalf of said ASSI	GNEE;					
	ASSIGNEE, its s	uccessors	s, assig	ns and legal re	testify and execute any papers for presentatives, deemed essential by		
Please sign	ASSIGNEE to AS transferred.	SIGNEE	'S full	protection and t	itle in and to the invention hereby		
concurrently	transferred.						
with Declaration	Signed on the date(s			_			
INVENTOR			•	SIGNED			
1) Hsu Ching	ng Hsu	29	July	2003			
_							
2) Sur. Wei Name: Wei-Chih S			July	2003			
	ou						
Name:	14						
4)							
Name:							
5)							
Name:							
6) Name:							
7)							
Name:	TODG should be a			4 .11.	——————————————————————————————————————		

CDC-114 2/90(PC)

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0709

(over)